ARKANSAS

Exciting Changes to Power Play® k?)‘o)w;E)gR)@g

Starting with the drawing on Wednesday, January 22, 2014, the current set prize Power Play® option will return to a
random multiplier option using 2X, 3X, 4X, and 5X.

Dates: Sales for the updated Power Play® option will begin on Sunday, January 19, 2014. The first drawing with the
modified Power Play® will be Wednesday, January 22, 2014.

Powerball®: Nothing will change with the base Powerball® game.

Power Play®: The Power Play® option will still cost $1 extra per play. The multipliers (2X, 3X, 4X, and 5X) will be
drawn.

Prizes: Non-jackpot prizes will be multiplied by 2, 3, 4, or 5 with Power Play®. The Match 5 + 0 prize with Power
Play® will be fixed at $2 million.

Playslips: There will be new Powerball® playslips that include the updated information for Power Play® on the back.
The old playslips will still work.

Multi Draws: The number of multi draws that can be purchased on a ticket will decrease with each draw leading up
to the Power Play® change. Beginning after the draw on Wednesday, November 13, tickets can only be purchased
for up to 19 draws. After the next draw, 18 draws can be purchased, and so on. When sales begin for the new Power
Play® option on January 19, 2014, players can once again purchase up to 20 multi draws on a ticket.

After Draw Date Multiple Draws
Wednesday, November 13, 2013 19
Saturday, November 16, 2013 18
Wednesday, November 20, 2013 17
Saturday, November 23, 2013 16
Wednesday, November 27, 2013 15
Saturday, November 30, 2013 14
Wednesday, December 4, 2013 13
Saturday, December 7, 2013 12
Wednesday, December 11, 2013 1
Saturday, December 14, 2013 10
Wednesday, December 18, 2013 9
Saturday, December 21, 2013 8
Wednesday, December 25, 2013 7
Saturday, December 28, 2013 6
Wednesday, January 1, 2014 5
Saturday, January 4, 2014 4
Wednesday, January 8, 2014 3
* 20 draw sales Saturday, January 11, 2014 2
will be allowed Wednesday, January 15, 2014 1
again on Sunday, |~ *Saturday, January 18, 2014 20
January 19, 2014. Wednesday, January 22, 2014 1st new PB draw




Powerball® & Power Play® Prizes & Odds

Matching Powerball® | Power Play® | Power Play® | Power Play® | Power Play® 0dds of Winning
Numbers Prize 5X 4X 3X 2X
Match 5+1 JACKPOT JACKPOT JACKPOT JACKPOT JACKPOT 1in 175,223,510
Match 5+0 $1,000,000 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 1in 5,153,633
Match 4+1 $10,000 $50,000 $40,000 $30,000 $20,000 1in 648,976
Match 4+0 $100 $500 $400 $300 $200 1in 19,088
Match 3+1 $100 $500 $400 $300 $200 1in 12,245
Match 3+0 $7 $35 $28 821 $14 1in 360
Match 2+1 $7 $35 $28 821 $14 1in 706
Match 1+1 $4 $20 $16 $12 $8 lin111
Match 0+1 $4 $20 $16 $12 $8 1in 55
Overall odds 1in 31.8
Power Play® Description Odds
5X Prize won times 5 1in10
4X Prize won times 4 1in10
3X Prize won times 3 1in3.33
2X Prize won times 2 lin2

Note: Power Play® does not apply to the Jackpot Prize. A Power Play® Match 5 + O prize is fixed at $2 million

regardless of the Power Play® multiplier selected.




